Ì

RESOLUTION NO. 2562

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations in Port of Seattle Military Tariff No. 2.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Port of Seattle Military Tariff No. 2
7th Revised Page No. 3, Item Nos. 1, 1-A, 2
5th Revised Page No. 4, Item Nos. 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
6th Revised Page No. 5, Item Nos. 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17
5th Revised Page No. 6, Item Nos. 18, 19, 20, 21, 22
1st Revised Page No. 11, Item No. 44
4th Revised Page No. 12, Item No. 50

copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the dates thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed pages in Port of Seattle Military Tariff No. 2 are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedules with the Federal Maritime Commission.

day of ________, 1974, and duly authenticated in open session by the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

J. T.

S HI D'ILE OF RATES

WHARPAN . CAR LOADING, CAR UNLYADING, AND HAMPLING HATES MAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED UNDER ENDIVIDUAL ITEMS, ARE IN CENTS PER TON OF 1000 LBS.

COMMODITY	UNIT	WHFG.	LOG. & UNLOG.	Hola.	UNITIZED HOLG,	ITEM N
FREIGHT ALL KINDS, N.O.S. *50A 540 620 673 742 51A 541 621 674 743 51D 540 622 676 741 51F 443 623 676 745 51J 544 630 680 747 51S 561 631 681 748 52E 681 633 661 750 400 682 634 692 753 436 583 635 700 754 450 586 650 706 756 500 586 650 706 756 500 586 650 706 756 501 594 654 718 768 622 596 655 726 769 523 596 656 728 771 530 597 657 732 853 631 598 668 735 856 532 603 8663 736 857 533 608 664 740 490 539 612 672 741 738 ITEM I+A APPLES WHEN M/TON 693* EXCEEDS DOUBLE THE S/TON.	S/TON	• 160	• 636	+ 538 ◆ 1066	+ 360 • 868	1-A
#JOA 535 *700 723 *755 \$1T 607 702 724 *756 \$51A 643 703 729 *757 403 *657 704 731 765 501 *658 707 733 772 507 663 708 734 801 \$10 670 709 *741 *856 \$11 671 710 *749 *857 \$14 *691 711 *750 *693 \$34 *692 722 751 ITEM 1-A APPLIES WHEN M/TON EXCLEOS DOUBLE THE S/TON.	5/10N	• 537	• 1255	₹ 1066	868	1 - A
ANNED GOODS 51F 51P 52D 519 526 51G 51R 509 520 527 51H 51W 512 524 528 51N 52C 513 525 529	S/TON	• 160	• 423	♦ 538	• 360	2
		ر اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور او			ر وسائل ال	(4)

ISSUED DECEMBER 17, 1974

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 15. 1975

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P. O. BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHARFAGE, CAR LOADING, CAR UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES HAMED MEREIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIDUAL ITEMS, ARE IN CENTS PER TON OF 2000 LOS.

COMMODITE	UNIT	WHTG.	LOG. & UNLOG.	Hola	UNITIZED HOLG.	ITEM NO.
E190085 518	5/Ton	9 231	• 918	• 853	• 676	3
BEER & BEVERAGES, OTHER THAN LIQUORS 503 504 505 506	5/Ton	• 160	+ 636 +PALLETI- ZEO +347	♦ 538	♦ 360	li ♦
PAPER & PAPER PRODUCTS PAPER & PAPER ARTICLES, N.O.S. 721 737 759 763 767	S/Ton	• 160	• 579	• 320	• 320	<i>5</i> ♦
Tissue, Towels or Toweling, Toilet Paper, Waxed Paper & Napkins 536 719 720 Paper, Bond, Carbon, Books, Magazines, Newsprint, Printing,	S/Ton	• 231	• 730	• 379	+ 347	,
WRITING, STATIONERY 701 715 730	S/Ton	• 120	• 500	• 269	• 269	
FLOUR, WHEAT OR OTHER, IN SACKS 51R 500 502 516	S/Ton	• 120	• 456	• 3 72	• 357	6
MAIL & PARCEL POST 610 611 613 614	S/Ton	• 231	• 1278	* 1077		7
METAL PRODUCTS 570 575 606 790 822 571 576 661 791 825 572 578 662 792 855 573 579 746 793 860 574 599 760 811	S/TON	• 160	• 579	• 453	• 357	8
Tires & Tubes, PNEUMATIC 584	S/Ton	• 225	1220	1 025	• 780	9

ISSUED DECEMBER 17, 1974

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 15, 1975

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O. BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHARFAGE, CAR LOADING, CAR UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIDUAL ITEMS, ARE IN CENTS PER TON OF 2000 LBS.

COMMEDITY	TINU	WHFG.	Log. & Unlog.	Holg.	UNITIZED HOLG.	ITEM NO.
**POL, INFLAMMABLE 600 601 602 604 609 **RECEIVED ONLY UNDER CONDITIONS OF ITEM 10170, SCATTLE TERMINALS TARIFF No. 2-F, FMC-T No. 3	S/TON	• 231	• 636	• 53 8	• 389	10
HIDES, GREEN 762	S/Ton	• 160	• 1025	• 565	• 386	7 1 •
MACHINES, VIZ COOLING, COOKING, DRVING, FREEZING, HEATING, IRONERS, SEWING, WASHING 591 659 725 752	S/Ton	• 231	• 1423	• 1199	• 988	12 •
FURNITURE & HOUSEHOLD GOODS, INCLUDING BAGGAGE 360 390 395 714 370 391 396 758 380 392 712 761	S/Ton	• 225	• 1979	• 1826	• 1626	13 •
CEMENT ASPHALT & LIME, IN PACK- AGES OF OTHER CONTAINERS 210 606 660 665 770 605	S/TON	• 1 60	• 510	• 374	• 29 6	1 ¹ 4
PLYWOOT, VENSERED WOOD, & WOOD FIRDBOARD 560	5/TON	• 141	• 617	• 4o2	• 357	15 •
LUMBE: 556 558 841 847 557 559 844 850	PER MBM	• 141	♦ 552	• 407	• 1:07	16 •
Pilitus, Poles, Logs 552 553 832 835	PER MBM	• 160	MAN HOUS ITEM 3 TARIFS	°01€0		17

ISSUED DECEMBER 17, 1974

FFFECTIVE JANUARY 15. 1975

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, POPT OF SEATTLE, O'S BOX TOO), SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

SCHEDULE OF RATES

WHARFAGE, CAR LOADING, CAR UNLOADING, AND HANDLING RATES NAMED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED UNDER INDIVIDUAL ITEMS, HE IN CENTS PER TON OF 2000 LBS.

		7	Loc.&		UNITIZED	
COMMODITY	UNIT	WHEG	UNLOG.	Hole,	Hold.	ITEM NO.
FRICATELY OWNED VEHICLES, GOVERNMENT VEHICLES & ROAD CONSTRUCTION EQJIPMENT, UNBOXED & SET UP ON WON WHEELS AND/OR TRACKS 300 810 864 888 320 813 867 891 330 816 870 894 350 819 873 900 640 829 876 641 800 879 642 804 882 807 858	S/1on	* • 151 *SHALL OR 40	# 843 SE PER TO CU. FT., MANIFEST	♦ 712 N OF 2000 According	♦ 7 12	18 •
CONEX, TYPE 1 (SMALL, EMPTY OR LOADED)	M/Ton	•77	• 209	• 165	+ 165	19
CONEX, TYPE 11 (LARGE, EMPTY OR LOADED) 690	M/Ton	• 49	• 119	• 96	+ 96	\$ 0
FEFER CARGO 100 SERIES PLUS CODE 537						21 •
MEAT, FISH, AND DAIRY PRODUCTS	S/TON	•160	9 541	•663	• 383	
FRUITS & VEGETABLES	S/Ton	•160	• 651	•774	• 383	
HUMAN REMAINS	S,/Tor.	•200	LTEM	UR PATES 20160 FF 2-F		22

15SUED DECEMBER 17, 1974

EFFECTIVE. JANUARY 15. 1975

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O. BOX 1209. SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

PORT OF SEATTLE MILITARY TARIFF NO. 2	0	RIGINAL PAGE NO. 1
•	REGULATIONS, DEFINITIONS OF MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES	ITEM NO.
(CONTINUED FROM PAGE 10) (5) FOR INSTALLING SPECIAL EQUIPMENT, EQUIPMENT ON REQUEST, OR FOR SPEC		39 (CONTINUED FROM PAGE 10
(6) For recoopering on reconditioning (B) Charges for handling equipment, when used to cost plus basis, are additional to assessed at the rate shown in Item 40	SED IN PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES THE LABOR CHARGE AND SHALL BE	COST PLUS, APPLICATION OF
Equipment will be rented at the convenience equipment rental will be based on hourly re terminal. An equipment rental rate schedul hished by the terminal, indicating type of or without operator.	NTAL RATES ESTABLISHED BY THE E WILL BE PUBLISHED AND FUR-	HO Equipment Rental
CARGO IN LOTS OF LESS THAN ONE SHORT TON OR CONSOLIDATED AND THE GENERAL CARGO N.C.S. R		41 MINIMUM CHARGE
PATES FOR COMMODITIES NOT LISTED ABOVE WILL RATES TO BE MUTUALLY AGREED UPON BY APPLICA DETACHMENT, MTMTS.	-	42 Commodities Not Listed
THE PORT OF SEATTLE WILL FURNISH, AT THE REAUTHORITY, CERTAIN CLERICAL AND SUPERVISORY BE EMPLOYED FOR SPECIAL ASSIGNMENTS IN THE PERSONNEL, AND THE SUPERVISION OF CARGO MOV SEATTLE IN AND ABOVE THE REGULAR RECEIVING IN THIS TARIFF. CHARGES WILL BE BASED ON APPLUS 15 PERCENT TO COVER OVERHEAD IN BILLING	PERSONNEL. THIS PERSONNEL WILL MOVEMENT OF UNITS AND TROOP EMENTS THROUGH THE PORT OF AND DOCUMENTATION AS CALLED FOR GREED WAGES, PLUS FRINGE BENEFITS,	43 EXTRAORDINARY CLERICAL AND SUPERVISORY LABOR
THE PORT OF SEATTLE WILL CHARGE 40¢ PEF PERITROOPS OVER ITS FACILITIES. THIS CHARGE WILL HANDLED BY TROOPS	LL NOT INCLUDE ANY LABOR OR	44 → Troop Movement
NOTE OTHER APPLICABLE GENERAL RULES AND SCHEDULE OF MISCELLAHEOUS (PORT OF SEATTLE TERMINALS TARIS	CHARGES WILL BE FOUND IN	
ISSUED DECEMBER 17, 1974	EFFECTIVE JANUARY 15, 19	75

ANNING	3RO RE	IVISED FAGE NO			
	RATE	apini kata ya mililia ya mililia di kata ya Mililia di kata ya Mililia di kata ya Mililia di kata ya mililia d			
INIT	RATE				
INIT	RATE				
		ITEM NO.			
NOTE NOTE	\$ 12.08\$ 9.56	50 •			
		Bearings and State of the State			
THE TERM "CONTAINER" MEANS A SINGLE RIGID DEMOUNTABLE AND INTERMODAL UNIT WITH LENGTH 20 FEET TO 40 FEET, APPROVED FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF COMMODITIES ABOARD VESSELS. A CONTAINER-LOAD AS USED HEREIN MEANS AN OCEAN CONTAINER LOADED TO THE MINIMUM VOLUME (75 PERCENT) OF AN INDIVIDUAL CONTAINER CAPABILITY WITHOUT EXCEEDING GROSS WEIGHT LIMITATION OF THE CONTAINER.					
WHEN NOT DIRECTLY SPOTTED, THE RATES HEREIN INCLUDE THE MOVEMENT OF CONTAINER, EMPTY OR LOADED, TO AND FROM STORAGE YARD TO THE VANNING/DEVANNING AREA.					
The Port is responsible to conform to applicable Code of Federal Regulations and other regulations pertaining to gross weight limitations (Title 29, CFR, Chap XIII, Part 1504, Safety & Health Regulations for Longshoremen, 1504.85); weighing and marking of containers (Title 29, Part 1918.85); and dangerous cargo (Title 46, Parts 146-149),					
THE PORT OF SEATTLE WILL PERFORM RECEIVING, CHECKING AND CLERKING, SEGREGATION BY CONSIGNEE WHEN REQUIRED, LOADING INTO CONTAINERS INCLUDING BLOCKING AND BRACING AS MAY BE REQUIRED, APPLICATION OF SEALS/LOCKS TO STUFFED CONTAINERS, MAINTENANCE OF SEAL/LOCK REGISTER AND ACCOUNTABILITY, AND NECESSARY DOCUMENTATION INCLUDING PREPARATION OF TRANSPORTATION CONTROL MOVEMENT DOCUMENTATION, AND UNLOADING OF INLAND CONVEYANCE AT RATES AND CONDITIONS NAMED HEREIN. THE PORT OF SEATTLE WILL UNLOAD CONTAINERS, PERFORM RECEIVING, CLERKING AND CHECKING, SEGREGATION BY DESTINATION, PERFORM LOADING OF INLAND CONVEYANCE AT RATES AND CONDITIONS NAMED HEREIN, AND COMPLETE DELIVERY DOCUMENTS AS MAY BE REQUIRED.					
BASED O	N	55 - Cargo Management			
~ ~ ~	CLERKING CONVEYA	CLERKING AND			

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, ACENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P. O. BOX 1209, SEATULE, WASHINGTON 98111